per share of our Common Stock and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our Common Stock after this offering. As of
June 30, 2021, the net tangible book value of the Company was a deficit of approximately $(18,357) based on the number of Shares of
Common Stock 44,780,150 issued and outstanding as of the date of this filing. That equates to a net tangible book value of
approximately $(0.0004) per share of Common Stock on a pro forma basis. Net tangible book value per share consists of shareholders'
equity adjusted for the retained earnings (deficit), divided by the total number of Shares of Common Stock outstanding. The pro forma
net tangible book value, assuming full subscription in this Offering, would be $(0.0000285) per share of Common Stock.

Thus, if the Offering is fully subscribed, the net tangible book value per share of Common Stock owned by our current shareholders will
have immediately increased by approximately $0.1177 without any additional investment on their part and the net tangible book value
per Share for new investors will be immediately diluted to $0.1177 per Share. These calculations do not include the costs of the offering,
and such expenses will cause further dilution.

The following table illustrates this per Share dilution:

Offering price per Share* $0.0150
Net Tangible Book Value per Share before Offering (based on 267,191,013Common
Shares) $(0.0001)

Increase in Net Tangible Book Value per Share Attributable to Shares Offered Hereby
(based on 600,000,000 Common Shares at $0.015 per share) $0.0149

Net Tangible Book Value per Share after Offering (based on 867,191,013 Shares) $0.0104
Dilution of Net Tangible Book Value per Share to Purchasers in this Offering $0.0045

*Before deduction of offering expenses

There is no material disparity between the price of the Shares in this Offering and the effective cash cost to officers, directors, promoters
and affiliated persons for shares acquired by them in a transaction during the past year, or that they have a right to acquire.

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

We are offering a Maximum Offering of up to 600,000,000 in Shares of our Common Stock. This offering is being conducted on a best-
efforts basis with a minimum number of 100,000 shares required to be sold.

The Company will not initially sell the Shares through commissioned broker-dealers. The Company will undertake one or more closings